

February 15, 2025

BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Dept.
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
“Exchange Plaza”
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: 532859

Symbol: HGS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper publication - Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform that the Company has published extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 in newspapers.

Please find attached copies of said results published in Business Standard and Sakal on February 15, 2025.

You are requested to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For **Hinduja Global Solutions Limited**



Narendra Singh
Company Secretary
F4853

Encl: As above

HINDUJA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED.

Corporate Office: Gold Hill Square Software Park, No. 690, 1st Floor, Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bengaluru - 560 068. India. Telephone: +91-80-4643 1000 / 4643 1222

Regd. Office: Tower C (1st floor), Plot C-21, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051. India. Telephone: +91-22-6136 0407,

E-mail: investor.relations@teamhgs.com Website: www.hgs.cx Corporate Identity Number: L92199MH1995PLC084610



NIRLON LIMITED
(CIN L17120MH1958PLC011045)
Registered Office : Pahadi Village, off the Western Express Highway,
Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063.
Email : info@nirionltd.com Website : www.nirionltd.com

NOTICE
Deceleration of Interim Dividend and Intimation of Record Date for the F. Y. 2024-25

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Thursday, February 13, 2025 have declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 15/- (@ 150% on the face value of equity share Rs. 10/- each) per equity share to the equity shareholders of the Company, subject to applicable tax deduction at source as per the Finance Act, 2020.

Further Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in accordance with the Listing Agreement, the Board has fixed the Record Date as Friday, February 21, 2025 for the purpose of the payment of Interim Dividend for the F. Y. 2024-25.

The Interim Dividend will be paid to:

a. All Beneficial Owners in respect of shares held in Dematerialized Form as per the data as may be made available by National Security Depository Limited ("NSDL") and Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") (both collectively referred to as "Depositories") as of the close of business hours on Friday, February 21, 2025 ("Record Date");

b. To all Members in respect of shares held in Physical Form on the close of business hours on Friday, February 21, 2025 ("Record Date").

The Payment of the Interim Dividend will be made on or after March 3, 2025. Members are requested to furnish, as per the SEBI required format, their Bank Account details, KYC documents, change of address etc. if any, to the Share Transfer Agent of the Company, i.e. MUFU Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (Formerly known as "Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.", C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400 083, . Tele: +91 8108116767, Toll free 1800 1020 878. E-mail id : mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in, Website: www.in.mfms.mufu.com, in respect of shares held in Physical Form and in case, the shares are held in Electronic Form, then the said details should be furnished to their respective Depository Participants on or before the Record Date.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Nirlon Limited
sd/-
Jasmin K. Bhavsar
Company Secretary & V. P. (Legal) & Compliance Officer
FCS 4178

Mumbai, February 13, 2025

Rameshwar Media

TECHNIVISION VENTURES LIMITED
1486 (12-13-522), Lane No.13, Street No. 14, Tarnaka, Secunderabad - 500 017
CIN: L51900TG1980PLC054066, Fax: 040-27173240, E-mail: info@technivision.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024
(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 31st Dec 2024 (Unaudited)	Previous Quarter Ended 30th September 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 31st Dec 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to Date 31st Dec 2024	Previous Year to Date 31st Dec 2023	Year Ended 31st Mar 2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31st Dec 2024 (Unaudited)	Previous Quarter Ended 30th September 2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 31st Dec 2023 (Unaudited)	Year to Date 31st Dec 2024	Previous Year to Date 31st Dec 2023	Year Ended 31st Mar 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	486.12	584.17	373.83	1,548.05	1,123.20	1,577.55	8,184.55	5,569.26	5,978.32	19,006.97	14,109.49	19,333.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.80	58.05	11.43	143.40	48.76	78.48	160.01	(227.16)	925.08	176.58	519.94	1,425.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42.80	58.05	11.43	143.40	48.76	78.48	160.01	(227.16)	925.08	176.58	519.94	1,425.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	31.89	43.32	7.30	107.04	35.00	57.04	136.11	(258.19)	894.22	94.03	466.53	1,353.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	31.89	43.32	7.30	107.04	35.00	57.04	136.11	(258.19)	894.22	94.03	466.53	1,353.29
6	Equity Share Capital	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1074.22	1042.35	945.25	1074.22	945.25	967.28	228.48	115.79	(828.84)	228.48	(828.84)	59.87
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	0.51	0.69	0.12	1.71	0.56	0.91	2.17	(4.11)	14.25	1.50	7.43	21.57
	Basic:	0.51	0.69	0.12	1.71	0.56	0.91	2.17	(4.11)	14.25	1.50	7.43	21.57
	Diluted:	0.51	0.69	0.12	1.71	0.56	0.91	2.17	(4.11)	14.25	1.50	7.43	21.57

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company www.technivision.com.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.02.2025
3. There are no complaints received from investors during the year.
4. The Consolidated results include the figures of the subsidiaries viz. 5Element Homes Private Limited, SITI Corporation Inc.-USA, Accel Force Pte Ltd-Singapore and its subsidiary company Emagia Corporation., USA., Solix Technologies Inc., USA and its subsidiary company Solix Soltech Pvt.Ltd.
5. The exchange conversion rate considered for the Subsidiary Company's figures are @ US \$ 1 = INR 85.62 (Last quarter as on 31.12.2022 - 1 USD = INR 83.12).
6. Previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified to conform to current period classification.
7. Minority Interest has been appropriately reflected in the above results and EPS is calculated on Net Profit after deducting Minority Interest.

Date: 14.02.25
Place: Secunderabad

By and on behalf of the Board
for Technivision Ventures Limited
sd/-
Geetanjali Toopran
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 01498741

Educomp™
EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN: L74999DL1994PLC061353
Regd. Office: L - 314 (Ground and First floor), Gali No. - 7, Mahalpalpur, New Delhi-110037
E-mail: investor.services@educomp.com, Website: www.educomp.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	81.12	109.22	88.37	318.93	413.94
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary item	(2,218.98)	(648.28)	(304.84)	(3,047.89)	(1,785.72)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax but after exceptional items and extraordinary item	(2,218.98)	(648.28)	(304.84)	(3,047.89)	(1,785.72)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, exceptional items and extraordinary item	(2,218.98)	(648.28)	(304.84)	(3,047.89)	(1,785.72)
5.	Total Comprehensive income	(2,218.98)	(648.28)	(304.84)	(3,047.89)	(1,785.72)
6.	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs.2/- each)	2,449.34	2,449.34	2,449.34	2,449.34	2,449.34
7.	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	(3,16,825.67)	(3,14,606.69)	(3,12,182.94)	(3,16,825.67)	(3,12,182.94)
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,02,403.24	1,02,403.24	1,02,403.24	1,02,403.24	1,02,403.24
9.	Net worth	(3,09,131.86)	(3,06,912.88)	(3,04,489.13)	(3,09,131.86)	(3,06,083.97)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/outstanding debt	2,68,022.85	2,66,343.44	2,65,391.47	2,68,022.85	2,65,391.47
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preferences Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.87)	(0.87)	(0.87)	(0.87)	(0.87)
13.	(Loss)/ Earning Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (not annualized)					
	(a) Basic	(1.81)	(0.53)	(0.25)	(2.49)	(1.46)
	(b) Diluted	(1.81)	(0.53)	(0.25)	(2.49)	(1.46)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(12.29)	(2.79)	(1.05)	(5.02)	(3.05)
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(12.42)	(2.92)	(1.10)	(5.14)	(3.10)

Note:
The above results is an extracts of the detailed format of Unaudited Financials Results for the quarter and Nine month ended 31st December, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and Nine month ended is available on the Stock Exchange Website namely, BSE Limited, (www.bseindia.com) National Stock Exchange of India Limited, (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.educomp.com).

For Educomp Solutions Limited
sd/-
MAHENDER KHANDELWAL
TAKEN ON RECORD
CARETAKER RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL OF
EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED
REGISTRATION NUMBER:-IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00033/2016-17/10086

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14/02/2025

hgs
HINDUJA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
(CIN: L92199MH1995PLC084610)
Regd. Office : Tower C (1st floor), Plot C-21, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051.
Contact no.: 022 - 6136 0407; Website: www.hgs.cx; E-mail: investor.relations@teamhgs.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(₹ in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	3 months ended 31.12.2024	3 months ended 30.09.2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for Current period ended 31.12.2024	Year to date figures for Previous period ended 31.12.2023	Previous year ended 31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		(i)	(ii)	(iii)	(iv)	(v)	(vi)
1	Total income from operations (both continuing and discontinued operations)	1,234.87	1,207.58	1,294.91	4,036.46	3,829.93	5,087.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after Exceptional items)	41.26	(40.66)	16.20	174.93	69.07	110.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year after tax (after Exceptional items)	(8.59)	(50.51)	8.18	102.41	43.25	131.16
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.65	43.24	61.20	208.05	112.06	195.37
5	Equity Share Capital	46.52	46.52	46.52	46.52	46.52	46.52
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	7,441.20
7	Earnings Per Share for the period/ year (of Rs. 10/- each) (both continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic EPS (for the period - not annualised)	(0.57)	(8.87)	1.82	25.28	9.00	27.52
	Diluted EPS (for the period - not annualised)	(0.57)	(8.87)	1.82	25.28	9.00	27.52

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.hgs.cx at link https://hgs.cx/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Outcomes.pdf The same can be accessed by scanning the below given QR code:

For Hinduja Global Solutions Limited
sd/-
Partha DeSarkar
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00761144

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 14, 2025

INCREDIBLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L27100WB1979PLC032200
14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001, Tel: 91 33 22434355; Fax: 91 33 22428551
E-mail: investors@iilgroup.co.in | Website: www.incredibleindustries.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024. (₹ in lakh except for EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	16,186.56	18,117.04	15,866.43	52,592.23	59,580.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.47	102.18	201.10	586.24	480.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	212.47	102.18	201.10	586.24	480.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	302.54	200.08	98.23	664.65	284.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising of Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	305.79	200.35	99.34	668.39	287.93
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (*Not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	*0.65	*0.43	*0.22	*1.43	*0.62
	(b) Diluted	*0.65	*0.43	*0.22	*1.43	*0.62

Notes :
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2024 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.
2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.
3) Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2025

By Order of the Board
sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 07843716

Signpost India Limited
CIN: L74110MH2008PLC179120
Registered Office: 126, Jolly Maker Chambers II, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Corporate Office: 202, Pressman House, Nehru Road, Vile Parle East, Near Santacruz Airport, Mumbai-400099
Website: www.signpostindia.com Tel No: (022) 61992400

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income From Operation	11,220.95	12,970.24	10,466.15	34,237.94	28,401.89	38,744.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items)	749.92	2,381.14	1,697.31	4,452.58	3,869.40	6,571.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	749.92	2,381.14	1,697.31	4,452.58	3,869.40	6,571.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	576.22	1,594.85	946.32	3,294.24	2,630.12	4,405.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	560.02	1,564.01	946.45	3,245.64	2,631.70	4,398.74
6	Equity Share Capital	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,069.00
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	17,864.91
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised for quarters) Basic & Diluted (₹)	1.08	2.98	1.77	6.16	4.92	8.24

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months financial results submitted to the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listed Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Company viz., www.signpostindia.com
2) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.

Date : February 14, 2025
Place : Mumbai

Signpost India Limited
Shripad Ashtekar
Managing Director
(DIN: 01932057)

Signpost India Limited
CIN: L74110MH2008PLC179120
Registered Office: 126, Jolly Maker Chambers II, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Corporate Office: 202, Pressman House, Nehru Road, Vile Parle East, Near Santacruz Airport, Mumbai-400099
Website: www.signpostindia.com Tel No: (022) 61992400

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income From Operation	11,220.95	12,970.24	10,466.15	34,237.94	28,401.89	38,744.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional Items)	746.90	2,369.11	1,696.30	4,433.98	3,852.75	6,570.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	746.90	2,369.11	1,696.30	4,433.98	3,852.75	6,570.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	574.69	1,586.69	945.29	3,282.25	2,619.20	4,406.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	558.49	1,555.85	945.42	3,233.65	2,620.78	4,399.64
6	Equity Share Capital	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,069.00	1,069.00
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	17,822.75
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹2 each) (not annualised for quarters) Basic & Diluted (₹)	1.08	2.97	1.77	6.14	4.90	8.24

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months financial results submitted to the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listed Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Company viz., www.signpostindia.com
2) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the classification of the current period.

Date : February 14, 2025
Place : Mumbai

Signpost India Limited
Shripad Ashtekar
Managing Director
(DIN: 01932057)

Signpost India Limited
CIN: L74110MH2008PLC179120
Registered Office: 126, Jolly Maker Chambers II, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Corporate Office: 202, Pressman House, Nehru Road, Vile Parle East, Near Santacruz Airport, Mumbai-400099
Website: www.signpostindia.com Tel No: (022) 61992400

Signs of tomorrow

